DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

ROY CLASON

10/12/2017 10:03 AM

2017-905493

Pgs=3

A.P.N.: 1318-03-211-013 R.P.T.T.: EXEMPT # 5 & 7

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: ROR EMIL CLASON AND ROY E. CLASON JR, P.O. BOX 12089 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT SAME AS ABOVE

AND TAX BILL TO:
TO REMAIN UNCHANGED

00063237201709054930030031

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROY EMIL CLASON SURVIVING TRUSTEE OF THE ROY AND CAROL FAMILY TRUST DATED JANUARY 20, 2000

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to ROY EMIL CLASON A WIDOWER AND ROY EMIL CLASON JR AN UNMARRIED MAN AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.

the real property situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows;

LOT 114, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF SKYLAND SUBDIVISION MAP UNIT NO. 2 FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JULY 22, 1959 AS FILE NO. 14668.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10 0CT 17

ROY EMIL CLASON SURVIVING

TRUSTEE OF THE ROY AND CAROL

FAMILY TRUST DATED JANUARY 20, 2000

State of NLV& da)			Λ
County of Non Slen)			\ \
On Oct. 10, 2017	, before me,	Kelly beanuch Germeto No	tary Public

personally appeared ROY EMIL CLASON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Kuy M rul, Sul [seal]

Kelly Manuel-Germek NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Non Resident Appt. No. 16-4030-5

MY APPT. EXPIRES October 21, 2020

STATE	E OF NEVADA				
DECLA	ARATION OF VALUE				
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
	a) 1318-03-211-013		\wedge		
	b)				
	c)		\ \		
	d)		\ \		
	,		\ \		
2.	Type of Property:		\ \		
			\ \		
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE		
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	ECORDING:		
	i) Other	NOTES:	TYWST OR DO		
	1)		#7 Der Steue		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	0.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(0.00		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	0.00		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	0.00		
	Roal Property Transfer Tax Due.	Ψ	0.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	1	/ /		
7.		on # 5& 7			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sectionb. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSER FR				
	AND SON FOR NO CONSIDERATION.	ON GRANT	OKS TRUST TO GRANTOR		
	AND SONT OIT NO CONSIDERATION.				
-	Destin Interest Destruction Indian According 1	0.00			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:10	0 %			
		/	\ \		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS					
375	.110, that the information provided is correct to the b	est of their in	nformation and belief, and can be		
sup	ported by documentation if called upon to substantiat	e the inform	ation provided herein. Furthermore, the		
part	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	, or other de	etermination of additional tax due, may		
	alt in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1				
	\	1			
Pursuan	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	y liable for any additional amount owed.		
and the same of th	1 2 1/10	/ /			
Signatu	ire bollow land	apacity	Roy Emil Clason TRS		
, <u> </u>		· / —			
Signatu	ire / /	Capacity	Roy Emil Clason		
/	1				
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		
			Y EMIL CLASON		
Print Na	ame: PO EMIL CLASON TRUSTEE Prin	nt Name:	T EMIL CLASON		
		lress: P.O. B	OX 12089		
City:	ZEPHYR COVE City		R COVE		
State: N		e: NV	Zip: 89448		
Diaic.	Zip: 00740 State		Zip. <u>03440</u>		
COMPA	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
	equired if not the seller or buyer)				
	•	scrow # CLAS	SON #1		
	s: P.O BOX 11506		 		
City:	ZEPHYR COVE State: NV		Zip: 89448		
~~~.	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECOR			
	/				